ROXANNA MORITZ AUDITOR & COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

600 W. 4TH Street Davenport, Iowa 52801

Ph: (563) 326-8631 Fax: (563) 326-8601

Cell: (563) 370-3915

www.scottcountyiowa.com



December 6, 2011

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator

FROM: Roxanna Moritz, County Auditor

SUBJECT: Annual Voting Equipment Certification

Attached is a form for an annual HAVA Election Equipment Certification. This is required by the HAVA State plan, and is in addition to the physical inventory verification that will be done every two (2) years. We did the physical inventory verification last year, so it will not need to be done until 2012. However, we do need to annually verify the quantity of election equipment paid with the Federal/State HAVA dollars. This document is to be approved by the Board of Supervisors and the County Auditor according to the HAVA State plan and returned to the Secretary of States Office.

Richard Bauer, Election Supervisor will be available at the committee of the whole meeting if the Board of Supervisors would have any questions.



OFFICE OF THE IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

HAVA Election Equipment Annual Certification

County:_	Scott	
Contact N	Name: Richard Bauer	
	600 W 4th St. Davenport, Iowa	a 52801
0	. (Florida Fordament Control Com To	La latina Factoria
Quantity	of Election Equipment: Optical Scan Ta	abulating Equipment
80 Opt	ical Scan Tabulating units.	
Quantity	of Election Equipment: Handicap Acces	ssible
64 Aut	oMark units.	
Comments:		
S	Scott County hereby cert	tifies the quantity of election equipment listed
	s purchased solely or partially with funds re-	ceived from the Federal Government or State of
lowa in or	rder to comply with the Help America Vote	Act (HAVA) of 2002.
Chairpers	son, Board of Supervisors	County Auditor
Date		Date

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

HAVA ELECTION EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the annual HAVA Election Equipment Certification as presented by the County Auditor.
- Section 2. The Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to sign the Certification form.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.